
Shanti Swarup Bhatnagar Prize (SSB) for Science and Technology 2019 
List of recipients 

 
Biological Sciences  
 
Dr Kayarat Saikrishnan 
Biology Division 
Indian Institute of Science Education and Research 
Pune 411 008 
saikrishnan@iiserpune.ac.in 
 

 
Dr Soumen Basak 
Systems Immunology Lab 
National Institute of Immunology 
New Delhi 110 067 
sobasak@nii.ac.in 
 
 

Chemical Sciences  
 
Dr Raghavan B Sunoj 
Department of Chemistry 
Indian Institute of Technology Bombay 
Mumbai 400 076 
sunoj@chem.iitb.ac.in 
 

 
Dr Tapas Kumar Maji 
Chemistry and Physics of Materials Unit 
Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for 
Advanced Scientific Research  
Bengaluru 560 064 
tmaji@jncasr.ac.in 
 

Earth, Atmosphere, Ocean and Planetary Sciences 
 
Dr Subimal Ghosh 
Department of Civil Engineering 
Indian Institute of Technology Bombay 
Mumbai 400 076 
subimal@civil.iitb.ac.in 
 

 

Engineering Sciences  
 
Dr Manik Varma 
Microsoft Research India 
Bengaluru 560 001 
manik@microsoft.com 
 

 

Mathematical Sciences   
 
Dr Dishant Mayurbhai Pancholi 
The Institute of Mathematical Sciences 
CIT Campus, Taramani 
Chennai 600 113 
dishant@imsc.res.in 
 

 
Dr Neena Gupta 
Theoretical Statistics and Mathematics Unit 
Indian Statistical Institute 
Kolkata 700 108 
neenag@isical.ac.in 
 

Medical Sciences  
 
Dr Dhiraj Kumar 
Cellular Immunology Group 
International Centre for 
Genetic Engineering and Biotechnology 
New Delhi 110 067 
dhiraj@icgeb.res.in 

 
Dr Mohammad Javed Ali 
Govindram Seksaria Institute of Dacryology 
L V Prasad Eye Institute 
Banjara Hills 
Hyderabad 500 034 
javed@lvpei.org 
 

Physical Sciences  
 
Dr Aninda Sinha 
Centre for High Energy Physics 
Indian Institute of Science 
Bengaluru 560 012 
asinha@iisc.ac.in 
 

 
Dr Shankar Ghosh 
Department of Condensed Matter Physics 
and Material Science 
Tata Institute of Fundamental Research 
Mumbai 400 005 
sghosh@tifr.res.in 
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